
ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete3 WORKPAPER 316 

Hausrnan Management, LLC 	 INVOICE 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite #103 
Hefates, Texas 78023 
210-695-5490 	 IWOICE aFG-157 

DATE* )ULY 

TO: 
	 FOR: 

Farest Gler Miry Cornpary 
	

Foret C; er• ,:t hri 

DESCRIPTION 

Management Fees for the month of June for Forest Glen Utility Co. 
wastewater plant including bookkeeping, site visits, end of montn 

. reports. 

AMOUNT 

$1,050.00 

ToTikt, $1,050.00 

   

Meese make check payable te• 

Hausman Management, LLC 

FG11036P%,  v000200 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etrcl3 WORKPAPER 317 

Hausman Management, LLC 
15720 Banners Rd. Suite #103 
Helotes, Texas 78023 
210-695-5490 

TO: 	 FOR: 

Forest Glen Utility Company 	 Cnen tjt:nrv 

INVOICE 

IVOICE gFt; .• 
AUGLAT : 

DESCRIPTION 
_ 

Management Fees for the rnonth of July for Forest Glen Utility Co. 
wastewater plant including bookkeeping, site visits, end of month 
reports. 

AMOUNT 

$1,050.00 

$1,050.00 

Please make check payaole 

Hausman Management, LLC 

FGU03640,  v000201 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services et53 WORKPAPER 318 

Hausman Management, LLC 	 INVOICE 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite #103 
Hehates, Texas 78023 
210-695-5490 	 rotott.t. 

DATE SEPTEMBER 

TO: 
	

FOR: 

Fo;est Geo Uukty CcenpanY 
	

Fotem Gen ur 

INSCRIPTION 
	

AMOUNT 

Management Fees for the month of August for Forest Glen LINO 
Co. wastewater piant including laookkeeping, site visits, end of 

	
$1,050.00 

month reports. 

"Wm $1,050.00 

   

Please make check payable to: 

Hausman Management, LLC 

FGUO37t000202 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 319 

Hausman Management, LLC 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite *103 
Helotes, Texas 78023 
210-695-5490 

TO: 	 FOIL 
Forest Glen otihty Company 	 Foçt Gkrt iLty 

INVOICE 

INVOICE AFG-.1;:i. 
DATE OCTOBER 	7 

DESCRIPTION 	 aNOUNT 

Management Fees for the month of September for Forest Glen 
Utility Co. wastewater plant including booKkeeping, stte visits, end 
of month reports. 

$1,050.00 

TO7At 
	

$1,050.00 

Please make check pavabie to 

Hausman Management, LLC 

FGu°37b000203 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete3 WORKPAPER 320 

Hausman Management, LLC 	 11JfOICE 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite #103 
Helots., Texas 78023 
210-695-$490 	 plvota OG.161 

:ATE %ON/EMBER :.27 

FOR: 
FOeeet Glen Ubety COmparty 

	
%-ores; 'Glen •...tn.t) 

DESCRIPTION 
	

MOONY 

j Management Fees for the month of October for Forest Glen utility 
!Co. wastewater piant including bookkeeping, site visits, end of 

	
$1,050.00 

i  month reports. 

TOTA. $1,050.00 

  

Please make check payable to. 

Hausman Management, LIC 

FGUO372j000204 



ATT 1 -18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete8 WORKPAPER 321 

Accounting: 

1) Fees charged by Yancey water for 
collecting customer payments. 

2) Accounting Fees for preparing tax 
returns and Franchise Tax report 

FGu°37b000205 
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Ridout, Barrett & Co., P.C. 
922 Isom Road, Suite 100 
San Antonio. IX 78216 

210-829-1793 

FOREST GLEN UTILITY COMPANY 
15720 BANDERA RD STE 103 
HELOTES. TX 78023 

Invoice No. 
Date 

.,VO. 

ATT 1 -18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etEl3 WORKPAPER 323 

FOR ACCOUNTING SERVICES RENDERED WHICH INCLUDES ME FOLLOWING: 

Accounting services which includes preparation of ad' usting journal entries and recording depreciation. 

Current Amount Due 

0 - 30 31- 60 61 - 9(1 91 - 120 Over 110 Balance 
795.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 795.00 

Please note that invoices for our services are due upon receipt. 
If payment or payment arrangements are not received within 60 days services win be suspended. 

After 90 days we may pursue formal collection procedures. 

We appreciate your business and strive to provide you with the best service possible. 

F G 037  oo 02 7 
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Engineering: 

Survey of Plant 

FGU038t000220 
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Mrit • Engineers 
• Surveyors 
• Manners 

Moy Twin Ramirez Engineers, LLC 
12773 Cimarron Path, Suitt 100 
Sart Antonio, TX 7B240 
210-698-5061 

 

 

320 Pow= Rand% LLO 
Mr, Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Road. Suite 103 
San Aniono, TX 75023 

invoice Mint.? 8239 
Date 	 0127/2017 

Prefect . j127Poranco Ranch Mlacellaneoue 
Surveys 

FOR SERVICES PERFORMED THROUGH JANUMY 31, 201/ 

Proteas/onal Fees 

Hours Rate Amount 
Prolect Manager 4 00 155.00 620,00 
Survey Technician g.00 88.00 785.00 
Survey Crew - 2 Moo 11.00 160.03 1,650.00 
RPLS 10 78 14500 1,558.75 

Proiestuonat Peals subtotal 34 75 4.523.75 

Invoice subtatal 4 593.75 

Sales tax 357 22 

invoice toe; 4,95047 

tore 
rigs invoice is deemed acceptable and payee" by lna Client shown above if not disouleo in waling by int Client within 30 calendar 
days following receipt of this invoke. 

7,7&15 	
7 5' ( 

• cs 

Z, f-4:'''' c)  

(JO -t 

-ro"' " 

p 40 k "r 

ovy f• 	1.)(4 
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470 P Ammo I tenon. U 	 'macs lumina 	323d 

Propel 11127 Patranao Ranal telscelleneaue Etta...eye 	 Date 	 02/2 /1417  

DETAIk, QF PROFgSSIONAL SERVICES 

proaament Survey 
Oct:adulation :ken, 

F *In Warr 

Preparatron-PlaPs 

Putranca Rao/ Seim el:JO IMpliNtittifIrli 4onaery 

Boundary 
Fie d Welk 

' 
Sebrekked cdfrana fte 	M 

Pfenannien-Fleid Monde 

?Ivan, Z.1,  rt "noes and ankr,da dm:Nip:ran prarrile 

Peoew, agaf Oe 	fon 

Easement °acumen% 
Drafting 

Pfepallt SaNaty $atter Casement Erinbe ArA 4.4d :Mos 	 Oanca Rano, 
altdryte comic ham made 

PrepanaranTWa Nstes 

Rev.evi-iegal Der:Mellon 

Survey Miscellaneous 
cociamoon-client 

Doordinanon•Sureey 

,de 
• e 	r 
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Legal: 

1) Legal fees 

FGu°39t3000223 



Payments/Credits 	$0,00 

ob TotBaå.. 	$540.00 
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EB Gilbert iburn. Plic 	invoice 

7000 North Mopae Expy Ste 200 
Austin. Texas 78731 

Date 	Invoice No. 

iForeet Glen utility Co. 	 01I0217 	1684 
c/o Harry Hausman, . 
1.5720 Benders Rd. Ste 103 
Hetotes TX 780 
	

Job 	 Terms 

Rate increase -... Due on receipt 

jEmpoyae Date Deecriptlon llme Amount 

12/23/16 RBW Review electronic messages from Michael Ingersoll; Review electronic 
messages from Harry Hausman; Review electronic messages from 
Steven Greenberg. 

0.3 90.00 

12/28/16 RBW T/C w/ Steven Greenberg re: options for rate design; Revlew 
documents from Steven Greenberg re: same. 

1.5 450.00 

TS.Q.We 

 

Total $540.00 

 

FG1'03923000224 
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KreageMtchell 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

7373 Broadway, Suite 500 
San Antonio, Texas 78209 

tel. 210.829.7722 fax 210.821.6672 
www.kreagerrnitcheil.com  

INVOICE 

Harry Hausman 
Hausman Hoklings, LLC. 
15720 Bandera, Ste. 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

February 3, 2017 

In Reference To: 	General Business Matters. 

Legal Services through January 31, 2017 

Invoice # 31221 
File # 00172.0001 

Professional Services 

Hours Amount 

1/9/2017 AG 	FGU -Itespond to inquiries from bank regarding titles 
of Forelt Glen Utilities officers. 

1/10/2017 AG ' 	FGU - iraft shareholder consent approving loan. 

	

0.30 	$82.50 

	

0.40 	S110.00 

	

0.20 	S55.00 1/16/2017 AG 	FGU - Correspondence with Harry Hausman regarding 
guaranty. 

    

For professional services rendered 

Previous balance 

2/3/2017 Payment - Thank You. Check No. 3751 

0.90 	$247.50 

5137.50 

($137.50) 

Balance due 	 S247.50 

t)LA e/ NUA.Sed 

.1111110. 

FGu°39bo00225 



Invoice No. Bill To: 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
c/o Harry Hausman 
1572C; Bandera Rd. Ste 103 
Helotes TX 780 

02002:17 	 1705 

Job 
Rata increase 

Tains 

; 	Due on receipt 

1,200.00 Review proposed rate application; Conference call w/ Steven 
Greenberg re: same: Send electronic message to Harry Hausrnan re: 
same. 
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Eg Gilbert Wilbm, Pas 	Invoice 
A rro 

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 78731 

s 

Description 	 TinieJ Moort 

	

Date 	Employee 

	

01/27/17 	RBW 

Fam39t000226 

Total $1,200.001  

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Job Total Balance $1,200.00 
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PULMAN, CAPPUCCIO, PULLEN, BENSON & JONES, LLP 
Attorneys & Counselors 

 

2161 N W Military Highway, Suite 400 
San A.ntonio, Texas 78213 

Telephone: 210) 222-9494 
Telecopier 21O) 892-1610 

www.pulmanlaw.coni 

Office Locanoes: 
San Antonio 

Ddas/Fort Worth 
Austin 

Harry L. Hausman 
15720 Bandera Suite 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

January 31, 2017 

	

Invoice No. 	108116 

	

Account No. 	3565.003 

Page: 	1 

320 Potranco Ranch LLC Water Issues 

Fees 

01102/2017 DBB Review correspondence from EAA regarding 5 acre 
lease; Review and respond to emails regarding same. ,-- 
For Legal Services Rendered 

Recapitulation 
Timekeeper 	 Hours 
Buck Benson 	 030 

Total Current Work 

Balance Due 

Rate Hours 

350.00 0.30 105.00 

0.30 105.00 

Rate Total 
5350.00 $105.00 

105.00 

5105.00 

Invoices are payable upon receipt. 

Fam39t000227 



Total $600.00 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Job Total Balance $600.00 

...11••••• 

41.1) 
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(iii1ert 	I burn. PLu: 	invoice 

Bill Te; 

Triple H Development LLC 

c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd. #103 
Heiotes, TPXaS 78023  

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 

Austin, Texas 78731 

Date 	hrvoice Ne. 

05.06/17 	 17115 

Terms 

Due ea receipt 

	

Oate 
	

Ern 
	

Description 
	

Amount  

	

04/26117 	• RBW 
	

T/C w/ PUC attorney re: consent to CCN amendment maps: Review 	2 
	

600.00 

same; Forward same to Buck Benson for review; Prepare and file 
consent torn w/ PUG. 

FGUO39t000228 



09/07/17 RBW Review electronic message from Landon U1I, PUC. re:  filing Of 
requested inforrnation; T/C w/ Landon Lill re: sarne; Send electronic 
message to Steven Greengberg re: status ot same: Review response to 
same. 

09/12/17 RBW Prepare response to PUG Staff Request for Information. 
09/13/17 RBW Finalize and file response to PUC Staff Request for Information. 

, 09/26/17 RBW Review PUC Staff Discovery request; Forward same to Steven 
Greenberg and team. 

	

0.5 
	

175.00 

1,400.00 
2,100,00 

	

0.5 
	

175.00 
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Eg Gilbert Wilburn. pa 	Invoice 

    

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 78731 

   

Bin To: 

     

Date 	Invoice No. 

       

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd. Ste 103 
Helotes TX 780 

  

10:02-17 	1863 

      

 

JOb 	 Tams 

CCN Amendme... Due on receipt 

  

Dale 

; Fedex Kinkos - CCN Application 
	

200.67 

Total This Invoice 	$4,050.67 

	

Payments/Credits 	$0.00 

	

Total Outstandirg Balance - All Invoices 	,050.67 

FGu039b000229 
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EM Gilbert \\ 1burn. PLLC 	Invoice 

7000 North Mope Expy Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 78731 

Bill To: 	 Datz 	nvoice No. 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 	 06.01-17 	1799 

c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd. Ste 103 
Helotes TX 780 
	 Job 

	
Terms 

CCN Amendme... Due on reeetpt 

Date 1 EmPloyee J 	 Description 

12/23/16 RBW Review electonic messages from Michael Ingersoll: Review CCN 0.2 60.00 
Amendment information. 

02/12/17 RBW Review electronic messages from Michael Ingersol; Prepare and send 
responses to same. 

0.5 150.00 

1 05/10/17 RBW Conference w/ Steven Greenberg and Haay Hausman re: CCN 
application, rate application, and PUC reporting issues 

6 1,800.00 

; 05/19/17 RBW !Prepare CCN Amendment Application. 3 900.00 
05/30/17 ,RBW : Prepare CCN Application: Send electronic message to Michael 3 900.00 

Ingersoll requesting additional information: Send electronic message to 
Steven Greenberg re: additional information for application. 

Total This Invoice 	$3,810.00 

	

Payments/Credits 	$0.00 

	

Total Outstanding Balance - All Invoices 	53,810.00 
,••••• ••=.04 

Fam39t000230 
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Eig Gilbert Wilburn. PLE 	Invoice 

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 78731 

BO To: 

         

hwoiCe No. 

 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
cio Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd. Ste 103 
Hetotes TX 780 

    

07 06 17 	1314 

 

         

  

Job 	 Terms 

CCN Amendme... Due on receipt 

     

            

Date mp Description 

06/15/17 
, 
RBW Conference w/ Steven Greenberg re: financial information; Review 

electronic messages from Michael Ingersoll re: information for CCN. 
300.00 

06/16/17 RBW Review documents from Michael Ingersoll re: background information 
for CCN application; Respond to same. 

0.5 150.00 

06/20/17 RBW Prepare CCN application; Forward link to Steven, Harry, and Michael 
for review. 

4 1,400.00 

06/28/17 RBW Review electronic messages from Michael Ingersoll; Revise CCN 0.5 175.00 
Application; Prepare and forward signature page to Steven Greenberg 

, for signature. 

Total This invoice 	$2,025.00 

Payments/Credits 	$0.00 

Total Outstanding Balance • All Invoices 	$2,025.00 

•ipse IcttAm4-1— 
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El Gilbert Wilburn, 1111 	Invoice 

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin. Texas 78731 

Bill To: 	 Oate 	invoice No. 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
	 08 01 17 	1824 

c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 Mindere Rd. Ste 103 
Helotes TX 780 
	

Job 	 Terms 

CCItI Amendme... Due on rote pt 

	

Date 	Empioyee j 	Description 	Time 	Arnount  

	

07/10/17 	RBW 	Finalize CCN Application; Prepare electronic and paper documents for 	5 	1,750.00 

filing with PUC; File documents electronically With PUC: File 

documents with PUC. 

Total This invoice 	$1 ,750.00 

	

Payments/Credits 	 $0,00 

	

Total Outstanding Balance - All invoices 	$1,750.00 kw/ 

FGU040t000232 



Bin To; 

 

Date Invoice No. 

 

      

Forest Glen Utility Co. 

c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd_ Ste 103 
Helotes IX 780 

04 0417 	 l&41 

Job 
	

Terms 

ATT 1 -18 
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EiGilbert iiburn. PLLC 	Invoice 

7000 North Mop& Expy Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 78731 

CCN Amenctme... Due on receipt 

	

Date 	Employee 

	

08/24/17 	HSG 	Electronic mail w/ R Wilburn and client re: status fo CCN filing and 

need for deadling extension. 

	

08/15/17 	RBW 	Review PUC Staff recommendations on CCN application; Review 
, Order No. 2 setting deadline to respond: Forward same to Steven 
Greenberg and Harry Hausman. 

	

08/21/17 	RBW 	Review Order requesting additional information; T/C w/ Steven 

• Greenberg re: same; Legal research re: provision re: filing of tinancial 
inforrnation with CCN Amendment Applicatoin; Forward same to 
Steven Greenberg. 

	

08/30/17 	RBW 	T/C w/ PUC attorney Landon Lill re: Request for Tirne Extension; T/Cs 
: w/ Steven Greenberg re: same and missing inforrnetion for application; 
Review documents from Steven Greenberg. 

0.4 

0.5 

nt  

120.00 

150.00 

350.00 

300.00 

Total This invoice 	$920.00 

%re 
	 Payments/Credits 	 80.00 

	

Total Outstanding Balance - All Invoices 	8920,00 

FGU040t000233 
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EB Gilbert \,\ ilbum PLLC 	Invoice 

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin. Texas 78731 

Bill To: 
	

Date 	Invoice No. 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
	 10 02 17 	 1862 

c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd. Ste 103 

Heiotes TX 780 
	

Jot3 
	

Terms 

TPDES Permit... 	Due on receipt 
--• 

Data JEmpeo}ee j 	 Description 

09/07/17 HSG 	T/C w/ R Wilburn re: preparation of amendment to TPDES permit: 0.3 105,00 

Legal research re: same. 
09/11/17 Legal research at TCEO re: permit amendment; Electronic mail w/ R 	' 

Wilburn re: same. 

1.6
, 
 560.00 

09/12/17 HSG Prepare permit amendment. 1.5 525.00 

09/20/17 ' HSG Continue preparation of amendment application; Electronic mail w/ R 

Wilburn re: same. i 

1 	, 350.00 

09/21/17 HSG Continue preparation of amenment application; T/C w/ operator Jason 1,4 490.00 

: SMith re: same; Electronic messages w/ Michael Ingersoll re: same. 
09/25/17 HSG ' Electronic mail w/ Michael Ingersoll re: changes to draft pemiit 

applciation. 	
. 

0.2 70.00 

09/26/17 HSG Continue preparation ot application package; Electronic mail w/ 3.4 1,190.00 

, Michael Ingersoll re: same; T/C and electronic mail vil South Texas 
' Treatment engineers re: preparation of technical report. 

09/27/17 HSG Legal research re: core data obligations of landowner. 0.3 105.00 

12/23/16 RBW Review electronic messages from Michael Ingersoll; Review permit 

documents for amendment. 

0.3 90.00 

09/11/17 RBW T/C w/ Helen Gilbert re: Application; Research re: same; T/C w/ Helen 1 350.00 

Gilbert and Michael Ingersoll re: same. 

09/28/17 1 RBW T/Cs w/ Michael Ingersoll and H Gilbert re: application issues: Review 0.5 175.00 
1 electronic rnessages to David Graham Engineering; Review revisions to 

draft application. 

Total This Invoice 	$4,010.00 

	

Payments/Credits 	 $0.00 

	

Total Outstanding Balance - All Invoices 	$4,010.00 

k 
MAID 

FGU040000234 



Payments/Credits 	$0.00 

Total Outstanding Balance - All Invoices 	$630.00 

ATT 1-18 
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GNrt Wilburn. PLII 	Invoice 

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin. Texas 78731 

Bill To: 
	

Date 	iInvoice No. 

Triple H Development LLC 
c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd. #103 
Hetotes. Texas 78023 

Date ; Employee Description Amount 
10/30/17 • RBW Prepare documents for filing 13.248 application w/ PUC. 1.5 525.00 
10/31/17 HSG Electronic mail w/ R Wilburn re: filing at PUC; Review documents to be 

filed. 
0.3 105.00 

11 DIP 	1886 

TIMMS 

Due on receipt 

se, 	—ttl' 
:Si-j-km- 	ti I 

Total 
	

$630.00 

FGU 0404)000235 
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Eg Gilbert \\, ilburn PLLC 	invoice 
, 

7000 North Ntopae Expy Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 78731 

Bill To: 

 

Date Invoice No. 

    

    

Forest Glen Utrity Co. 	 II 0117 	1835 

do Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd. Ste 103 

Helotes TX 780 
	

Job 
	

Terms 

CCN Arnencime... Due on receipt 

	

Date 	Ernp 
	

Description  

	

10/10/17 	RBW 
	

T/Cs w/ Michael Ingersoll re: notice issues; Review electronic 
messages from Mary Hoyt and Michael Ingersol re: same; T/C w/ 
Landon Lill re: same; Review e4ectronic messages from Landon Ull 
sarne; Forward same to Mary Hoyt and Michael Ingersorl. 

	

10/23/17 
	

RBW 	Prepare notice documents for filing w/ PUC; File sarne electronically: 
, File documnets w/ PUC. 

	

10/26/17 
	

RBW 	Reivew electronic messages from PUC Attorney •e: missing docufnente 
for notice; TIC w/ PUC attorney re: same; Send electronic message to 
Mary Hoyt re• sarne; Prepare documents and file w/ PUC. 

rt  

700.00 

	

2 
	

700.00 

	

2.5 	875.00 

FedEx Kinkos Application 
	

35.88 
Fedex Kinkos - Printing for CCN Application Response 

	
14.78 

Total Reimbursable Expenses 
	

50.66 

Total This invoice 	$2,325,66 

Payments/Credits 	 80.00 

Total Outstanding Balance - All Invoices 	82,325.68 

til 

FGU040t000236 



Payments/Credits 	$0.00 

Total Outstanding Balance - Ali Invoices 	$1,785.00 

ov.tyLwANNAS 

— 55 
v-vst- 	A 

   

Total This invoice $1,785.00 

   

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 353 

ElGilbert Wilburn, Pul 	Invoice 

7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 78731 

Bill To: 
	

Daie 	bveice 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 	 110217 	1884 

c/o Hany Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd. Ste 103 
Hefates TX 780 
	

Job 
	

Tems 

TPDES PerMit... 	on receipt 

Date Description 

10/02/17 	HSG 	Electronic message w/ Michael Ingersoll re: bld for cOrnpietion of 
	

0.2 
	

70.00 
TPDES Permt Application Technical Report. 

10/03/17 	HSG 	Electronic mail w/ engineering firm re: status of estimate to complete 	0.1 
	

35.00 
Technical Report for TPDES Permit Application. 

10/05/17 	HSG 	Electronic rnail w/ tvlichael Ingersoll re: coordination w/ engineers for 	0.2 	 70.00 
preparation of technical report. 

10/06/17 	HSG 	Review bid received from South Texas Wastewater Engineenng; 	0.4 	140.00 
Electronic mail w/ R Wilburn re: same; Electronic mail w/ Michael 
Ingersoll re: same and alternative engineers to complete project. 

10/12/17 	HSG 	Electronic mail w/ Michael Ingersoll and R Wilburn re: sanitary 	 1: 	350.00 
easement; Legal research re: required distance between wells and 
wastewater treatment plant and process for variance; Review 150-tt 
radius map received from client; Attempt T/C w/ TCEQ water (quality 

; permittin manager re: same. 
10/13/17 	HSG 	Electronic rnail w/ TCEQ water quality permitting manager Firoj Vahora 	0.4 	140.00 

re: variance request. 
10/18/17 	HSG 	Legal research re: sanitary easement requirement for well/Wastewater 	0.5 	175.00 

. treatrnent plant separation. 
10/17/17 	HSG 	T/C w/ Michael Ingersoll and R Wilburn re: buffer zone for non-potable 	0.3 	 105.00 

water wells; Legal research re: same. 
10/19/17 	HSG 	Electronic mail w/ potential engineer re: availability to prepare technical 	0.4 1 	140.00 

; report to application. 
10/23/17 	,HSG 	T/C and electronic mail w/ engineer re: completion of technical report 	0.6 	210.00 

for amendment to TPDES perrnit amendment application; T/C w/ R 
Wilburn re: same. 

09/20/17 	 Conference w/ H Gilbert re: application. 

FGU040b000237 

350.00 



	

Payments/Credits 	$0,00 

	

Total Outstaadìag Balance - All Invoices 	$393.77 

Total This invoice 	$393.77 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ethe WORKPAPER 354 

Gilb rt Wilburn. PLLC 	Invoice 

7090 North Mopac Expy Ste MO 
Austin, Texas 78731 

Bill To: 	 Invoice No. 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 	 1110,17 	1407 

c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd. Ste 103 
Helotes TX 780 
	 Job 	Terms 

CCN Amendme... Otte on receipt 

,‘ Date 
	

Description 	 meAmount 

!11/08/11 
	

HSG 
	

Finalize and file notices for CCN amnedment w/ PUC. 	 1 	350.00 

Office Depot - Printing for Filing CCN 
	

22.08 
Office Depot - Printing 
	

21.69 
Total Reimbursable Expenses 

	 43.77 

F G U040t000238 



7000 North Mopac Expy Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 78731 

(AA 	 „Lis%L, vt,C 
\ t 

u,sc,  
4/5q)S:  

$0•00 Payments/Credits 

ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etEl3 WORKPAPER 355 

Eli Gilbert \\ iiburn  PLIC 	Invoice 

Bill To; 

Forest Glen Utility Do. 
c/o Harry Hausman 
15720 Bandera Rd. Ste 103 
Helotes TX 780 

Data 	Javoi o. 

111017 

Job 	 Terms 

TPOES Permit... Daio on receipt 

Date Employee • Description 

11/06/17 HSG Exhange electronic mail w/ Mis Natalino re: preparation of technical 
report for application. 

0.2 70.00 

11/16/17 HSG Electronic mail w/ engineer re: cost of preparation of technicla report; 0.3 105.00 
Electornic messages w/ Michael Ingersoll re: same. 

11/20/17 HSG Electronic messages w/ Mia Natalino re: prior TPDES permit 
applications to aid her preparation of new amendment application; 

1.2 420.00 

Copy and transmit same to Mia. 
Office Depot - Printing TPDES Permit Application and delivery to Mia 55.50 
Natalino 

FGU04073000239 

Total This. invoice 	$650.50 

Total Outstanding Balance - All Invoices 	$650.50 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE6 WORKPAPER 356 

Contract O&M: 

In charge of daily operations, samplings 
and Maintenance. 

FGU0401)000240 



Quantity Total Unit Price Description 

Forest Olen Utility Company WWTP 

Operation, Samplingi. Maintenance 

$3,150.00 	$3,180.00 

$3,150.00 

ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etb3 WORKPAPER 357 

Jason R. Smith 
.4011Nood Vies Circle 
Bander& Texas 8003 

INVOICE 

Invoice. 27 

12/1/2016 

Bill To: 
Frst Gien Utility Company 
15'720 Bancers RosO 0103 
Hbiotes Texas 78023 

Sales Rep P.O. Number Ship Date Ship Via FOB Terms 

upon receipt 

Make V chec-,s paiat.F: Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU040Q,  v000241 



Terme 

Doe upon receipt 

Salee Rep. FOB P.O. Number Ship Date Ship Via 

Quantity Total Urut Price Description 

Forest Glen Utility Company WWTP 

Operation, Sampting, Maintenance 

$3,150.00 $3,150.00 1 

$3,150.00 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete5 WORKpAPER 358 

Jason R. Smith 
40i Wood Vies* Circie 
Sondem Texas -78003 

NVOCE 

Invoice: 28 

int2017 

Bill To: 
Fcrest Glen amity Company 
15120 Bandera Road 011,13 
Helotes Texas 75023 

tviake a cnecks people lc Jason R Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

t; it 

FGU0410,  0000242 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etEB WORKPAPER 359 

Jason R. Smith 
4%;", Wood Vie* Code 
Sondem Texas 78003 

INVOICE 

invoice 32 
2/1/2017 

Bill To: 
Forest Glen titiety Company 
15720 Banoera Road #10.3 
Hooles Texas 78023 

         

 

Sales Rap. 

 

P.O. Nu Ship Data 	Ship Vut 

 

FOS 

 

Tams 

         

         

        

Due upon receipt 

         

         

         

 

Chian 	 Description 	 Unit Price 	Total 

         

         

 

1 

 

Forsst Olen Utility Company WWTP 	 S2,460.00 

Operation. Sompiing, Maintenance 

 

52,4160.00 

     

         

         

         

         

         

         

         

        

52.450.00 

        

         

Make all cheoks payable tc Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

' 

FGU0411-% v000243 



ATT 1 -18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/ rof. services etE6 WORKPAPER 360 

Jason R. Smith 
401 Wood View Circle 
Bandera Texas 78003 

INVOICE 

Invoice: 35 

3/31/2017 

Bill To: 
Forest Glen Utility Company 
15720 Bandera Road, #103 
Helotes. Texas 78023 

Sales Rep. 	P.O. Number 
	

Ship Date 
	

Ship Via 
	

FOB 
	

Terms 

Due upon mceipt 

Quantity Description Unit Price Total 

1 Forest Glen Utility Company WWTP 

Operation, Sampling, Maintenance 

$2,450.00 $2,450.00 

$2,450.00 

Make all checks payable to Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU0413)000244 



Quantity Total Unit Priv, Description 

Forest Glen Utility Company WWTP 

Opiration, Sampiing. Potamienancis 

$2,450.00 $2,480.00 1 

S2,450.00 

ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etES WORKPAPER 361 

1111111111.111PW---1111.111. 

Jason R. Smith 
401 Wood %/taw Circle 
Bandera Texas 75003 

INVOICE 

invoice. 38 

4/1/2017 

INN To: 
Forest Glen Utihty Company 
15723 Bandera Road 41C3 
Helotes Texas 78023 

Sales Rap. P.O. Number Ship pat. Ship Via F08 Terms 

Couri upon receipt 

Make all cnears payarye '4; Jason Smith 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS? 

FGU0414)000245 



Ou Description 
	

Urut Price Total 

Forest Glen Utility Company WW1'S) 

Operation, Sampling. Maintenance 

$2,450.00 $2A30.00 

$2,450.00 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 362 

Jason R. Smth 
401 Wood View Circle 
Bandera Texas 78003 

fifirofCE 

Invoice-  39 

5/1/2017 

Bill To: 
gores! Glen utility Company 
15720 Bandera Road *103 
Heiotes Texas 78023 

Salos Rog*. P.O. Number Ship Date Ship Via FOB Terms 

o 	upon receipt 

Make ail cnecos caysoie to Jason R Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU041& u000246 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services et:5 WORKPAPER 363 
	aBapawr---viw 

Jason R. Smith 
401 Wood View C It* 
Bandera. Texas 78003 

ifiVOICE 

invoice 43 

6/V2017 

Bill To: 
Forest Glen Utty Company 
5720 Bandera Road *103 

.:cotes Texas "$023 

Sates Rep. P.O. Number Ship Date 
i 

Ship Via 
1 
i FOB Tama 

Due upon 	' 
I 

Quantity Description Unit Price Total 

Forest Glen Utility Company WWTP 

Oparahon, Sampling. Maintinance 

! 

, 

$2.450.00 $2,450.00 

$2,480.00 

MaKe all checks payable to Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU041iN v000247 



Tams 

Du* upon receipt 

Sales Rep. Ship Date Ship Via 	 FOB P.O. Nu 

Description 	 j 	Unit Price 

Forest Olen Utility Company WWTP 	 S3,500.00 

Oparation, Sampling, Mainurnance 

Quantity Total 

$3,500,00 

S3,500.00 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etES WORKPAPER 364 

Jason R. Sntt 
401 Wood View Circle 
Banciera Texas 78003 

INVOICE 

Invoice. 44 

7t1/2017 

Bill To: 
Fivest Glen Utility Company 
1572G Bannera Road *103 
Helms Texas 78023 

Make ail checks payacie Ir Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU041t000248 



Total Quantity Una Price Description 

$3.600.00 $3,500.00 Forest Glen Utility Company WWTP 

Oporation. Sampling. Maintenance 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete8 WORKPAPER 365 

Jason R. Smith 
Wood View CifVe 

Bandera Texas 78003 

INVOICE 

Invoice 45 

13/1/2017 

Bill To: 
Forest Glen Utility Company 

5720 Bandera Road 1103 
HeImes Texas 78023 

Sal*s Rio. P.0 Number Ship Date 	Ship Vta FOB Tarrne 

Du* upon receipt 

Make all checks oayabie to Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU0417.,  u000249 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etic5 WORKPAPER 366 

Jason R. Srnith 
401 Wood Vtew Circle 
Bander& Texas 78003 

INVOteE 

Invoice 46 

9/1/2017 

BIN To: 
Forest Gien Uttlity Compary 
15720 Bandera Road a103 
Heiotes. Texas 78023 

Sal's Rap. P.O. Number Ship Date Ship Via FOB Terms 

I J. 
upon receipt 

Quantity 
	

Disc meson 
	

Untt Pm* 
	

Total 

1 
	

Forest Glen Utility Company WWYP 
	

83.500.00 
	

83.800 00 

Operation, Sampling. Maintenance 	I 

I 1 
I 

$3,500.00 

MaRe aii cnecks payable to Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU041t 000250 



ATT 1 -18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE6 WORKPAPER 367 

--uppips 

Jason R. Smith 

401 Wood View Circle 
Benders. Texas 78003 

INVOICE 

Invoice. 46 

10/112017 

Bill To: 
Forest Glen Utility Company 

15-20 Bandera Road 

Heiotes Texas 78023 

Sales Rip. P.O, Number Ship Date 	Ship Via 	: 	FOB 	 Terms 

1 
Ou. upon nueipt 

I 

Quantity Description Unit Price Total 

Forest Glen Utility Company WWTP 

Operation. Sampling. Maintenance 

j $3,500.00 113,500.00 

13.500.00 

Make all checks paiarre tc Jason R. Smith 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

' 

FGU041QN u000251 



Sales Rep. P O. Number Sthp Oslo 	Ship Via 	 FOB Terms 

! Clue upon receipt 

Unit Price 	Total Quantity Description 

Forest Glen Utility Company WWIP 

Operation. Sempiing, Maintenance 

$3,500.00 	$3,500.00 

$3,500 00 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etES WORKPAPER 368 

„ 

Jason R. Smith 
401 Wood View Circle 
Bancere, Texas 78003 

IWOICE 

Invoice. 47 

11/1/2017 

Bill To: 
Forest Glen Utility Compin 
15720 Bandera Road s'03 
Helotes Texas 78023 

Make all checks payame to Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU0420,  v000252 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etel3 WORKPAPER 369 

Other Plant Maintenance: 

Labor needed to maintain the p an 

FGU04213000253 



Forest Glen Utility Company 
Transaction Detail by Account 
January through December 2017 

Type 	Date Num Name Memo Clr 	Labor 

04/11/18 

Material 

FG
U

0 4
22

00
00

2
5
4
 

Wastewater 
Operations 

Other Plant hilaintanance 
Credit 01/02/17 	1033259 USA Blue Book 077136/return pump 290.35 
Bill 01/02/17 	127263 USA Blue Book filters 844.73 
Bill 01/04/17 Home Depo Home Depot Granuals 225.82 
Bill 01/05/17 USA Blue Bk Capitol One-6358 Cartridges S59.61 
Bill 01/06 / 17054 Blue Bo Capitol One-6358 Bacterial Supplement 151.67 
Check O1/ 7/17 	625 Buddys Septic & Water Well Servi pump and haul 560.00 
Check 02/02/17 	530 DPC Industries, lnc. Chlorine 261.24 
Bill 02/08117 USA Blue 8o Capitol one 6358 filters 572.30 
Rill 02/08/17 H/D 	Home Depot PVC 29.04 
Bill 02/08/17 Home Dept) Horne Depot Cleaning supplies 84.60 
Chetlc 02/09/17 	635 Buddys Septic & Water Well Serw pump and haul 1,120.00 
Check 02 / 10/17 	636 Crent Defrees Home Depot pipe 49.77 
Check 02/10n7 	637 Jason R. Smith invoice#29/clean tanks 2,100.00 
Credit 01/14/17 	 Home Depot PVC -17 15 
Check 02(21/17 	642 Buddys Septic & Water Well Servo pump and haul 560.00 
Bill 02/21/17 USA Blue 	Capitol One-6358 filters 564.63 
Bill 02/22/17 Bell Hydro 	Capitol One-6358 Propane 16).70 
Check 02/24/17 	641 The Lawn Whispeeer Lawn 116.67 
Bill 02/24 /17 H/D 	Home Depot Repairs 58.01 
Credit 02/28/17 Roto Rooter Chase-3178 Roto Rooter the sewer line -98.39 
Bi11 03/08/17 Harmsco 	Capitol One-6358 Filters 633.45 
Checic 03/14/17 	653 Tiger Sanitation Trash service 63.14 
Bill 03/22 /17 H/L) 	Horne Depot Granuals 487.06 
Bill 03/23/17 USA 	Capitol One-6358 Filters 554.62 
Check 03/27/17 	657 The Lawn Whispeeer lawn 116.67 
Check 03/31/17G/1 	Capitol One-6353 Correct 11/ 7/ 16 entry -212.94 
Bill 04/05/17 Loftin 	Capitol One-6358 Annual generator service 379.00 
8111 04/11117 SerVpure 	Capitol One-6358 Fitters 967.86 
Bill 04/13/17 Washer 	Capitol One-6358 Washer 0.78 
Bill 04/21/17 uSA/23351 Capitol One-6358 Testing Supplies 288.00 
8111 04/25/17 FG102. 	The Lawn Whispeeer Lawn Upkeep 116.67 
Credit 05/04/17 	 American Express-22001 Return Test -128.30 
Bill 05/08/17 	252351 American Express-22001 Supplies 100.38 
Check 05/ 22 /17 	682 The Lawn Whispeeer Lawn 116.67 
Bill 05/22/17 DPC 	Capitol One-6358 Chlorine 710.88 
Bill 05/31/17 ServApure 	Capitol One-6358 Filters 463,88 
Bill 06/09/ 17 USA BluetrocChase-3178 Filters 596.07 
Bill 06/11/17 HDepot 	Home Depot Drain for filters slab 11.25 
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Check 
Check 
Check 
Chedt 
Bill 
Bill 
8111 
Bðl 
Bill 
Check 
Bill 
Check 
Bill 
Bill 
Biìl 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Bill 
Bsll 
Bill 
Bill 
Check 
Check 
Check 
Bill 
Check 
Bill 
Bill 
Bill 
Chedt 

53.03 
570.20 
570.20 
538.26 
23.89 

52A2 

20.30 
766.88 

56.00 

11.35 
227.30 
504.00 
45.45 

794.55 
-12.60 
18.19 

336.00 

116.67 
210.00 
116.67 

116.67 
390.25 
116.67 

25.46 

74.75 

116.67 

116.67 

64.14 
116.67 
525.00 

542.88 

F G
U

04
2b

00
0 2

5
5

  

91.74 
7,446.851 

12.748.52 
20,195.37 

()6/12/17 	691 DPC Industries, Inc. 
06/12117 	692 Tiger Sanitation 
06/26/17 	698 The Lawn Whispeeer 
07/10/17 	702 Norma Gomez 
07/ 17/17 Fire Exting Home Depot 
07/20/17 USABlue 	American Express-22001 
07/ 20/17 	316397 USA Blue Book 
07/24/17 USA Bluebk American Express-22001 
07/29/17 H/D 	Home Depot 
08/09/17 	715 The Lawn Whisper'er 
08/09/17 Pro Star 	Capitol One 6358 
08/22/17 	720 The Lawn Whispeeer 
08/23/17 SireOne 	Chase-0019 
08/29/17 Tiger Sanit Chase-3178 
09/07/17 HD 	Home Depot 
09/ 12/17 	728 DPC Industries, Inc. 
09/12/17 	729 Tiger Sanitation 
09/21/17 	732 DPC industries. Inc 
09/ 22/17 	733 The Lawn Whispeeer 
10/11/17 HD 	Horne Depot 
10/19/17 Home Depo Home Depot 
10/20/17 Bell Hydrog Chase-0019 
10/24/17 Home Depo Home Depot 
10/25/17 	744 The Lawn Whispeeer 
11/06/17 	746 50 Drilling & Pump Service 
11/ 27/17 	753 The Lawn Whispeeer 
11/28/17 U5ABluebk Mastercard-0028 
12/12/17G/I 	Bell Hydrogas, Inc. 
12/12/17 Office Depo Chase-0019 
12/12/17 ECHO 	The Lawn Whispeeer 
12/13/17 Bell Hydro Mastercard-0028 
12/15/17 	763 Tiger Sanitation  

Chlorine 
Trash service 
Lawn 
Trim Trees 
Fire Extinguisher 
Filters 
filters 
Filters 
Spray paint/etc 
Lawn 
Dvmpster 
Lawm 
Weed Killer 
Add Trash Can 
Trash tan 
Chlorine 
Trash service 
Chlorine 
Lawn 
Shovel 
Chlorine 
Weed killer 
HOSP 
Lawn 
Invoice#4459 
Lawn 
USA Bluebook filter 
Propane 
Copies Back flow letter 
Lawn Upkeep 
Propane 
Trash service 
Total Labor 
Total Material 
Total Other Plant Malntanance 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete3 WORKPAPER 372 

P.O. BOX 1855 
BANDERA, IX 78003 
830-796-3878 
Fax 830-460-3878 

Invoice 
Date Invoice # 

I 262017 44233 

Bit! To Shp Tc, 

FOREST GLEN UTILITIES 
15720 BANDERA RD u103 
HELOTES. TX 78023 

POTRANCO RANCH LIFT STATION 
RIONIEDINA. TX 78066 

P O. No. Terms Due Date 

Due on receipt 1.261017  

Oe. 	 . 
' e• 

PUMPING CLEANED OLT sEpnc PUMPED 2411 GALLONS 

DONE BY SCOTT i 26/ 1 7 

14 

• c 	̀) 
i 	, 

	

f°I1 	. • 

..,..- 

	

. 	
...; 	 t 
	••t• 

1 	‘ 	, 	' 	-' 	• 
..., 	••• 
( 

r• 

800.00 800.00 

Thank you F 	usoess 

(flu— 
Sales Tax (6.75%) 	so oo 

' 	4'()  L 
41 r0 

Payments/Credits 	so 00 

Balance Due 	S800.00 

u.) 

rn- 
FGU042'6000256 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etb3 WORKPAPER 373 

P.O. BOX 1855 
BANDERA, TX 78003 
830-796-3878 
Fax 830-460-3878 

invoice 
Date Invoice # 

— 
2/6r20 I 7 44339 

Bill To Ship To 

FOREST GLEN UTILITIES 
15720 BANDERA RD #103 
HELOTES, TX 78023 

_ 

POTRANCO RANCH LIFT STATION 
RIOMEDINA, IX 78066 

P.O. No, Terms Due Date 

Due on receipt 2/6/2017 

Daao 

 

1 
I 

PUMPING 
PUMPING 

CLEANED our SEPTIC PUMPED 2327 GALLONS 
CLEANED OUT SEPTIC PUMPED 2422 GALLONS 

DONE BY Sam 216/17 

. 	A 	' 
‘, is 

i  
-tobe.1 	. 	, 

r 	-I,  
f.ar-° 

-1-
1- 

,.. 

800.00 
800.00 

800.00 
800.00 

"Thank you for your business. Sales Tax (6.73%) 	soAx) 

riutud 
J  

1/4  las-e_ 	- liriC' 

Payments/Credits 	woo 

Balance Due 	51,600.00 

z rn) 
G1141511--? 

FG U 042 t 00 0 257 

k 
*go,  



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 374 

11111111111111111.11.111111111. 

Jason R. Smith 
401 Wood View Circle 
Bandera Texas 78003 

INVOICE 

invoice: 29 

2/10/2017 

Bill To: 
Forest Glen Utility Company 
15720 Bandera Road #103 
Helotes Texas 78023 

Sales Rep. 	P.O. Number 
	

Ship Date 
	

Ship Via 
	

FOB 
	

Terms 

Due upon recolpt 

Quantity Description Unit Price Total 

5 L(tt i 

Cleaning Three tanks and put back into service 

. 	V 	&4t 	Lilt 1ai4.:{;' 	it Li- icl  

$2,100.00 $2,100.00 

S2,100.00 
, 	. 

Make all checks payable to Jason R. Smith 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 

FGU042t000258 



BUDDYIS; 
WATER WELL & 
11•EPTIC SERVICE 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etES WORKPAPER 375 

P.O. BOX 1855 
BANDERA, TX 78003 
830-796-3878 
Fax 830-460-3878 

Invoice 
Date invoice # 

7  2017  44448 

7\ 

Bill To Ship To 

FOREST GLEN UTILmEs 
15710 BANDERA RD al03 
HELOTES. TX -8023 

POTRANCO RANCH LIFT STATION 
RIOMEDINA. TX "8066 

P 0 No. Terms Due Date 

Due on recelpt 2 171017 

1 PUMPING CLEANED OLT SEPTIC 

DONE BY SCOTT 2/17/17 

1100.00 800.00 

Thank you for your businesa, 
Sales Tax (6.75%) 	so.00 

J._ 

Payments/Credits 	moo 

Balance Due 	$800.00 

5 ‹-LLL1/4-1-L- 
".••••• 

FGU042b 000259 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete13 WORKPAPER 376 

The I..avïn Whisper er 
636 CR 4614 

astroville Texas. 78009 
210.725.6114 

Forest Glen Utility Co. 
15720 Bandera Rd. #103 
Helotes, Texas 78023 

INVOICE # FG100 
Invoice Date 2/062017 
Due Date 3;1117 

Please make checks payable to 
Lawn Whispeet 

Item 	Description 	Unit Price 	Quantity 	 Amount 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
2-1-17 thru 3-1-17 

ref.scheclule 

- 

1'4  T" 

1(0 p 

S166.67 1 166.67 

Total 
	

166.67 

9a's 
k 	t,s1 

FGU042t000260 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receiisialaries/k labor/prof. services ettB WORKPAPER 377 

716 
SANITATION 

P.O. Box 200143 	 Phone: (210) 333-4287 
San Antonio, TX 78220-0143 Fax: (210) 333-6287 
www.tigersanitation.com  

1480 T6************AUTO—SCH 5-DIGIT 78023 
FOREST GLEN UTILTY COMPANY 
15720 BANDERA RD STE 103 
HELOTES TX 78023-3876 

Dates 	 Description 
	 Amount 

Site Address: 409 BARDEN PKWY CASTROVILLE TX 78009 

12/16/2016 12/16/2016 Payment - #000611 -90.20 
FUEL SURCHARGE - RESIDENTIAL 8.94 

4/1/2017 6/30/2017 95 GALLON SVC - RESIDENTIAL 74.40 

Taxes 6.86 

(SO 
Please visit tigersanitation.com  to learn more about our services and commitments to our community, customers and 
employees. 

We've updated our remftt*nce addreTc. PTEasd Use the enclosed reply err-vett-Wand include the payment stub at the bottom 
of the invoice. Any other correspondence should be forwarded to our regular mailing address. 

sUA  

9 1 
ALUS-c-1  

Customer Number; 

Invoice Number: 

invoice Date: 

Previous Balance: 
Payrnents: 

New Charges: 
Amount Due: 

PAYMENT DUE 
Pay online at www 

125935 

0001595271 

3/1/2017 

$90.20 
($90.20) 

$90.20 

$90.20 

UPON RECEIPT 
.tigersanitation.cotn 

FGU042t000261 



Description 	Unit Price 	Quantizy 	A ount 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
3-1-17 thru 4-1-17 

ref.schedule 

$166.67 166.67 

tit 

ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 378 

The Lawn Whisper er 
636 CR 4614 

Castroville Texas, 78009 
210.725.6114 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
15720 Bandera Rd. #103 
Helotes, Texas 78023 

INVOICE # FG101 
Invoice Date 3/2212017 
Due Date 4/1/17 

Please make checks payable to 
Lawn Whispeeer 

Total 	 $ 166.67 

tNka.st..691,- 

ALLLS-f-- 

 

FGU043t000262 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete3 WORKPAPER 379 

INVOICE 

Remit To: 

LOFTIN EQUIPMENT CO. 
P.O. BOX 10376 
PHOENIX, AZ 85064 
Phone: (602) 272-9466 

LOFTEMII 
LOFTIN EQUIPMENT CO. 

Invoice Number: S109159 

Invoice Date: 4/512017 

Service Date: 4/3/2017 

Due Date: 1/1/1900 

Page 1 

  

  

FOREST GLEN UTILITY-COD 
16720 BANDERA ROAD STE 103 
HELOTES, TX 78023 

Forest Glen Utility 
409 Barden Parkway 
CastrovIlle, TX 78009 

MAKE: KOHLER 	MODEL.: 6ORCL 	SERIAL. #: SGM32FF2K 

DROVE TO SITE TO PERFORM THE ANNUAL. PM  SERVICE ON THE GENERATOR AND RESET MAINTENANCE 
WARNING ON CONTROLLER, CHANGED THE OIL AND OIL. FILTER. CHECKED COOLANT LEVEL, BATTERY 
VOLTAGE, CONDITION OF BELTS, HOSES, CLAMPS. TEST RAN UNIT TO ENSURE PROPER OPERATION. JOB 
IS COMPLETE. 

ANNUAL. PM:  $500.00 

PLEASE DO NOT PAY THtS INVOICE AS IT HAS ALREADY BEEN PREPAID. FOR YOUR RECORDS, ONLY.*** 

CA \LI Va.COALL- 1-0-4.":4  

(ULU' C 1 CLI 

.51LtiA 6°9 ‘)i 

	

PAID 

Please pay from this invoice. Finance charges of 18% per annum will accrue on aft past clue amounts. All equipment 
remains the property of the seller until the total bill is paid. The right of lien remains the privilege of the seller. 
Purchaser agrees to pay all costs incurred collecting any amounts due. 
ALL RETURNS SUBJECT TO 15% RESTOCKING CHARGE. NO REFUND/RETURN ON SPECIAL. ORDER. 

Loftin Equipment Co. accepts credit card payments with a 3% convenience fee for payments received after the 
billing date on the invoice, including terms. Please email AR@Ioftinequip.com  to process a credit card 
payment. 

Loffip Egu.!pment Company *P.O. BOX 10376 *PHOENIX AZ 85064 *602-272-9466 

vnAw.loftinequip.com  

4110_ 	 ar@loftinequip.com  

FGU0431000263 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 380 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
15720 Bandera Rd. #103 
Hetotes, Texas 78023 

The Lawn Whisperer 
636 CR 4614 

Castroville Texas. 78009 
210.725.6114 

m Low., /4(414 /-6,10464, 

Æc;zo17 4pprov(,,,/ 

q-ts-17 TD  

INVOICE # FC102 
Invoice Date 411012017 
Due Date 5/1117 

Please make checks payable to 
Lawn Whisper'er 

Description 	Unit Price 	()uaatity 	Amount 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 	$166.67 
	

166.67 
4-1-17 thni 5-1-17 

ref.schedule 

Total 	 $ 166.67 

‘\.S 1/4.- \•"(̀ ‘.1..":t  

Lk% 	 u 

FGU0432j000264 



*NA 

t.L3 U3tV-Lets*--)  

d (r, 	Stti—g- 

-met Total $ 166.67 

 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete3 WORKPAPER 381 

The Lawn Whisper'er 
636 CR 4614 

Castroville Texas. 78009 
210.725.6114 

Forest Glen Ufility Facility 
	

INVOICE # FG103 
15720 Bandera Rd. *103 
	

Invoice Date 5/19/2017 
lielotes, Texas 78023 
	

Due Date 	6/1!17 

Please make checks payable to 
Lawn Whisper'er 

Itern 	Description 	Unit Price 	Qiantity 	Amount 
, 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
5-1-17 thru 6-1-17 

ref.schedule 

kV' 

41 

$166.67 

i.

) ‘.1 

166.67 

FGU043b000265 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services et1:13 WORKPAPER 382 

P.O. Box 200143 	 Phone: (210)333-4287 
San Antonio. TX 78220-0143 Fax: (210) 333-6287 
www.tigersanitation.com  

Customer Number: 125935 

invoice Nurnber: 0001703275 

Invoice Date: 6/1/2017 

Previous Balance: $90.20 

Payments: ($90.20) 

New Charges: $91.64 
Amount Due: $91.64 

TIBER 
SANITATION 

1691 T6** ******* ***AUTO**SCH 5-DIGIT 78023 
Forest Glen Utilty Company 
15720 Bandera Rd Ste 103 
Helotes TX 78023-3876 

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT 
Pay online at www.Ugersienitattoo.com  

PI 

Dates 	 Description 
	

Amount 

Site Address: 409 BARDEN PKWY CASTROVILLE TX 78009 

3/20/2017 3/20/2017 Payment - #653 -90.20 
4/25/2017 4/2512017 ISSUE CREDIT MPU -2.86 

FUEL SURCHARGE - RESIDENTIAL 9.36 
7/1/2017 9/30/2017 95 GALLON SVC- RESIDENTIAL 78.12 

Taxes 7.25 

0,_0,A4-4 ctkk-A- 

\LLAs-e„ 

This invoice includes a price adjustment to refect tvealgd operating costs associated with providing you safe and 
environmentally sound sanitation services. Please visit tigersanitation.com  to learn more about our services and commitments 
to our community, customers and employees. 

We've updated our remittance address. Please use the enclosed reply envelope and include the payment stub at the bottom 
of the invoice. Any other correspondence should be forwarded to our regular mailing address. 

FGU043t000266 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete3 WORKPAPER 383 

The Lawn Whisper'er 
636 CR.4614 

Castroville Texas, 78009 
210.725.6114 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
15720 Bandera Rd. #103 
Helotes, Texas 78023 

INVOICE # FG104 
Invoice Date 6.7:2017 
Due Date 7.1/17 

Please make checks payabk to 
Lawn Whisper'er 

I ern 	Description 	Unit Price 	Qjantity 	Amount , 

1 Forest Glen Utility Facility $166.67 1 166.67 
6-1-17 thru 7-1-17 

ref.schedule 

..'. A 
g 

Total 
	

166.67 

(-4\ L CLia 

5\--) - 
1 Lr Le.  S C LQ.4.4 

delft Amok 

FGU043t000267 



r 
I* 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete3 WORKPAPER 384 

FGU04393000268 



ATT 1 -18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE:13 WORKPAPER 385 

The Lawn Whisper'er 
636 CR 4614 

Castroville Texas, 78009 
210.725.6114 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
	 rsrwmcr # FG185 

15720 Bandon' Rd. 3103 
	

Invoice Date 7/12/2017 
HOLOOK, Texas 73023 
	

Due Date 	8/1/17 

Please make check s. payable to 
Lawn Whisper'er 

Itexn 	t)escription 	Unit Price 	Quaxitity Amount 

Forest Glen Utility Facility $166.67 I 	 166.67 
7-1-17 thru 8-1-17 

ref.schedule 

\ - 

(DO' , 	. 1 

1 

Total 
	

$ 166.67 

z 
FGU0437% u000269 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete13 WORKPAPER 386 

s FAR ROLL-of+ 
DUNIPSTERS 1 Lc 
290 1Ingel Road 

New Braunfels. 'IX 
731324011 

1210: 717-1:.ft: 

 

Invoice 

 

date 
	

invoice # 

S.1(1:2111' 
	

17 4/185  
Nol I-Of f Otttip•In.rs 

 

i 

It Sfp To 

Fastest (Am Iltilit) 
1.572o hatkfcra Rd Sic WI 
Wines l'X 110:•.1 

41.4 llawlera tnot.:, 
t ...1..1Tins1k:. FrA,J,  71tittri 

Contact 	 +.1haci .110-695-54o1) 

P O. Nurnoer 

due Date 1 ii.: I. pen 

item DeisCriphort Ory Rate Arnount 

20 N al d 
201fard 

U..lrt cru. t CC- 20 Yard Ournpswr 
Pull & Return - 20 Yard Dumpster - 3 Ton %VI I Unit 
5.11o, Fa% 

Plricr: on *canto arca ocar ebain auk fence around 14411 	It, 
du.) tcntul - SI :4) nhirphb rental dm 30 liar. n:' no ACii%ssl 

(4.1 iki;t:r nn sits: 	t'snaorner htira oda ottiec to ii.'bedult: 
pscl,upt 545 per um oser the weight limit 	Dul Mut rat i'l.: 
tixrpger higlIcr than nails or hilldl titunrster lo Am,' 
railcd trip .hasses PlesiNe mark whines im Um cr • nOr 

rezprnr.iblo li•,r en) tlartiatro.' 2.4-4$ thi,ono., hours. :. 
ion Wit 

l 3 5..00 
3110.00 
42 50 

i 3 	..(hrt• 
180.00T 

42 50 

Adcfaional Fees 

Additional Days 	 $ 5/Day 12 week penoo restarts after own plat 
Container overfilled (spilling over tot)) 	 , 5 75 
Relocation Gee . 	 5 9S 
Additional Trip Charges  	, „ 	$ 45 
• Loads ru eacess of the specified tonage Aid be fulled at 545/fort on the erress amo..int only 

• ._oad :eve is to the top of the sidewals Oo not exceed more than :2 torn. Dc rot *c•owr" material or at ow it to hen over side wal4 

• Castorher Apeet to hold pro %it Roff•O'ff Damp4ter,.. t C harmless tor any damage to any sJrfase or sk.b-sjrface systems crossed or driver upon. 

• We reserve the fght to refuse to pick up dumoster if we feel it writ endanger the WICK or drvhr 
• C:istomer must notify the office pnor to the expiration of the 14 day renta. rot it'd !they wish to c-srit n-ps ase of dumpster 
• Customer asst.mes all ,isks and responsibuNty for the dumpster while s ccatec or their propertyhobsite. rtcludirg out not limited to 'remora; 
injury, death. losSeS, damage or destruction to durnoster and rental charges 
• Hazardous materua's may not be dusposed of in our dtwnpsters. Restr.ttetS .terS include, tri.t are hot I muted to tires. refrigerators, air conditrorers, 
batteries, oils. automotive fluids, paint, solvents, lawn and garden chemicals pest cides. asbestos shiogles or ary other product deemed by the EDA yt 

be narandoto 

for y.tsir Total 
	

S557.5n 

Plat UP  DROP OFF  
Payments/Credits 	4557 20 

Balance Due 

lt 	 •1;1;:r,,,-;„„;,c 

tt,CaLd. 

itt 

o 

FGU043t000270 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services et1:13 WORKPAPER 387 

PRO S ! AR ROLL-OFF DUMPSTERS -LC 
290 Engel Rad 

New Braunfels TX 781:12-1911 

MOW:1)17 

SALE 	 -Oral 	$557 50 

\Asa 	 l00000acxxxx45" 7 

Exp Date 	 rot xx 

Narne 	 Mary M Hoyt 

Add) Code 	003830 	 CluckScoks Trans. No 	 17 4885 

Trans la 	 PG0110807174 	 Mer&ant No 	 5247 /10023139829 

Thank you for your terse:ass 

CUSTOMER COPY 

FGU0430,  v000271 



uantity Amount L mt Price Item 	De cr pti n 

$166.67 166.67 Forest Glen Utility Facility 
8-1-17 thru 94-17 

ref.schedule 

ATT 1 -1 8 

2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete8 WORKPAPER 388 

The Lawn Whisperer 
636 CR 4614 

astroville Texas, 78009 
210.725.6114 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
15720 Benders Rd, *103 
Helotes, Texas 78023 

INVOICE# FG106 
Invoice Date 8/3/2017 
Due Date 9/1/17 

Please make cheeks payable to 
LaNxn Valsper'er 

Total $ 166.67 

 

FGU0440000272 



t•-‘1.A- 	
Ovt, 

\ 
to,  

ATT 1 -18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services eteBWORKPAPER 389 

From: ..n.stornei•seripm tge-Lis 
Subject: eTower Payment receipt 

Date: August 30, 2017 at 10:30 AM 
To: inaryrnnor gmas cc— 

Dear Tiger Customer (125935), 

You have successfully made an online payment in the amount of 36.37. 

Thank you for your business! 

Tiger Sanitation 
www.tigersanitation.corn 

FGU04413000273 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services et53 WORKPAPER 390 

TMER 
S A NIT A TIO 

P.O. Box 200143 	 Phone: (210) 333-4287 
San Antonio, TX 78220-0143 Fax: (210) 333-6287 
,.vww.tigersanitation.com 

1522 T6************AUTO"SCH 5-D1GIT 78023 
FOREST GLEN UTILTY COMPANY 
15720 BANDERA RD STE 103 
HELOTES TX 78023-3876 

Dates 	 Description 
	

Amount 

Site Address' 409 BARDEN PKWY CASTROVILLE TX 78009 

6/14/2017 6/14/2017 Payment - #692 -91.64 
8/30/2017 8/30/2017 Payment - #626151310 -36.37 
9/1/2017 9/30/2017 95 GALLON SVC - RESIDENTIAL -26.04 

FUEL SURCHARGE - RESIDENTIAL 14.16 
9/1/2017 12/31/2017 95 GALLON SVC - RESIDENTIAL 144.16 

Taxes 13.02 

Customer Number 125935 

invoice Number: 	0001803628 

invoice Date: 	9/1/2017 

Previous Balance: 	$91.64 

Payments: 	 ($128.01) 

New Charges: 	$143.15 
Amount Due: 	$106.78 

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT 
Pay online at www.tlgersenitation.com  

Please visit tieersanitation.com  to learn m e about our services and commitments to our community, cugomers and employees. 

We've updated our remittance address. Please use the E.1.00,4$1 reply envelope and include the payment stub at the bottom of the invoice. 
Any other correspondence should be fon...fan:led to our regular mailing address. 

There will be changes to your service schedule due to the upcoming holiday season. Please 
visit www.tigersanitation.com  for the most updated information. 

FGU04423000274 



\i-tzw-dru- 

iA.Luse. 

- I 	4  
.m.00 %Mini 

Total 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services et1:13 WORKPAPER 391 

The Lawn Whisper er 
636 CR 4614 

Castroville Texas. 78009 
210.725.6114 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
15720 Bandera Rd. *103 
Helotes, Texas 78023 

INVOICE # FG1O7 
Invoice Date 9/13/2017 
Due Date 10/1/17 

Please make checks payable to 
Lawn Whisper"er 

Item 	Description 	Unit Price Qiaantity 	 Amount 

Forest Olen Utility Facility 
9-1-17 thru 10-1-17 

ref.schedule 

5166.67 

i 

c 

t 

r 

\ 

. 

l 

- ..-.. 
t.14 i'li  - 	1. 
,v.  

A 

166.67 

$ 166.67 

F GUO 44 4300027 5 



$ 166.67 

n4Li 

01 44.- 	Total 
_,Vc1 /4-CLL;  

\\LLAS-L-  — 
C.IA)es,L k 

Twe •••••.." 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services et53 WORKPAPER 392 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
15720 Bandera Rd, #103 
Helotes, Texas 78023 

The Lawn Whisper'er 
636 CR 4614 

Castroville Texas, 78009 
210.725.6114 

INVOICE # FG108 
Invoice Date 10/11/2017 
Due Date 11/1/2017 

Please make checla payable to 
Lawn Whisper'er 

Item 	Description 	Unit Price 	Quantitv 	Amount 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
10-1-17 thru 11-1-17 

ref:schedule 

S166.67 1 166.67 

FGU04413000276 



Bandera Rd. 
PMB 711 

Helotts. Texas 78023 
210-688-3657 

Invoice 
Date invoice # 

I413) 2or 4459 

REM:1.Am!) BY TEXAS 
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES 

AND REGULATIONS 
PO BOX 12157 AUSTIN. TX 

78711 
1-800-803-9202 

DEAN DAVENPORT LICENSE 
*2669CMWKP 

Davenpopft 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete13 WORKPAPER 393 

DIA  ttAf.ti li'LLAt-p 

E-mail 
P.O. No. Terms Project 

julie@DAVENPORTDRILLING.COM  Due on receipt 

Description Qty Rate Amount 

Potranco Ranch Well 

00:26,2017) Michael Ingersol called and stated Potranco 
Ranchwells were having an issues. 

t10212017) Justin called Michael to discuss the issues. Arthed at 
location and checked Well 41 and Well #2. lt had proper power and 
balanced AMPS. There was no issues with the wells 

/ 	d 

IN . 
C 	 ' 

. 
, 	ic 

I 

\i'l 	0 
17k  

I 

2 

.. 	. 

. 

4 

„e 
 \ 	' 

k. 

150.00 300.00 

Total 	 5300.00 

Payments/Credits 	. uo 

Balance Due 	5300.00 
' 

‘ ‘.CEACC-  — 	'N ei 	f 	. 

Payment Due Upon 
Receipt 

 

E
t
i
b
l
E) 

 

FGU0444)000277 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE5 WORKPAPER 394 

The Lawn Whisper er 
636 CR 4614 

astroville Texas, 78009 
210.725.6114 

INVOICE # FG109 
Invoice Date 11118/2017 
Due Date 12/1/2017 

orest Glen Utility FaciliV 
1-5720 Benders lid, Ann 
Helotes, Texas 78023 

Please make checks payable to 
Lawn Whisper'er 

Item 	Description 	Unit Price 	Quantity 	Amount 

1 
	

Forest Glen Utility Facility 	S166.67 1- 1 
	

166.67 
11-1-17 thru 12-1-17 

refsehedule 

tILCL4-Lir 

	 Total 	 S 166.67 

FGU044t000278 



LNVOICE # FG114) 
Invoice Date 12/10/2017 
Due Date 1/1/2018 

Forest Glen Utility Facility 
15720 Bandera Rd. #103 
Helotes, Texas 78023 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etea WORKPAPER 395 

The Lawn Whisper'er 
636 CR 4614 

Castra011e Texas, 78009 
210.725.6114 

1.4  

Please make checks payable to 
Lav,n Whisper-er 

Item 	Description 	Unit Price 	Quantity 	Amount 

1 	Forest Glen Utility Facilit!, 	$166.67 	1 	 166.67 
12-1-17 thru 1-1-18 

ref.schedule 

*  

‘N.1..‘ %LC-Lit MCW-4.4CL.Litt,:— Total 	 $ 166.67 

FGU04413000279 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE:6 WORKPAPER 396 

TIBER 
P.O. Box 200143 	 Phone: (210) 333-4287 
San Antonio, TX 78220-0143 Fax: (210) 333-6287 
www.tigersanitation.com  

1112 T5'*************SCH 5-DIGIT 78023 
FOREST GLEN UTILTY COMPANY 
15720 BANDERA RD STE 103 
HELOTES TX 78023-3876 

Customer Number: 125935 

Invoice Number: 0002030062 
invoice Date: 12/1/2017 
Previous Balance: $106.78 
Payments: ($106.78) 

New Charges: 	$131.05 
Amount Due: 	$131.05 

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT 
Pay online at www.dgersannation.com  

SANIITATiON 

Descripton 

Stte Address: 409 BARDEN PKWY CASTROVILLE TX 78009 

9/18/2017 
	

9/18/2017 
	

Payment -#729 	 -106.78 
FUEL SURCHARGE - RESIDENTIAL - 

	
12.96 

1/1/2018 	 3/31/2018 
	

95 GALLON SVC - RESIDENTIAL 
	

108.12 

Taxes 	$9,97 

'LkiA,„Ltris,  

4 
‘ulkss€,, 

Please visit tieersanitation.com  to learn more about our services and commitments to our community, customers and employees. 

We've updated our remittance address. Please use the enclosed reply envelope and include the payment stub at the bottom of the invoice. 
Anv either rnrrecDondonrp sonuld he forwarded to our regular mailing address. 

FGU044Ph 1)000280 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etEB WORKPAPER 397 

Repairs: 

Repairs to plant. 

FGu°44t000281 



F
G

U
04

5
%

 
v

00
0
2
8

2
 

co 
co 
CC 	Forest Glen Utility Company 
uJ 	Account QuickReport 

As of December 31, 2017 
Type Date 	Num Name Memo Labor 

04/11/18 

Material 
Forest Glen Repairs 

Wastewater 0 
Rill 05/15/17 USA Bluebk American Express-22001 Purnp Replacement 331.93 
Bill 06/16/17 Home Depot Home Depot Power Washer 318.99 

23 	 Check 07/12/17 704 T&D Moravas & CO. Slab for filters 739.90 
Check 07/28/17 709 Carrasco Electrical Services, LLC Mag Reader new plant 1,385.00 

U) 	 Check 07/ 2 8/17 710 Carrasco Electrical Services, LLC Feeders Plant 2 585.00 
CD 	 Check 08/04/1.7 714 Ernesto M. Moreno )r. Plumbing for filters/pun 1,800.00 
() 	 lšill 08/17/17 Fence Lowes Fence Material 520.44 

Check 
a) 

08/18/17 719 Mario Esquwel Fence Installation 525.00 

Total Wastewater 
4.z 

Total Labor 
Total Material 

5,034.90 
1.1.71.36 

2 	TOTAL total Repaits 6,206.26 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services eteS WORKPAPER 399 

T & D Moravits & Co. 
PO Box 692250 

San Antonio, TX 78269 

Invoice ID: 	63042 
Invoice Date: 06-29-2017 

To: 
	 Job Location: 

MICHAEL INGERSOLL 
15720 BANDERA RD #103 
HELOTES, TX 78023 

_ 
FOREST GLEN UTILITY SLAB 

Unit of 
Description 
	 Units 	Nieesuni 	Unit Price 	Amount 

POUR SLAB 18* X 6' 
	 1,057.00 

 

(\LILY- 

LLI-L —1)) 

 

Arnount Billed 1,057.00 

Thenk-you for your business. 

Date Due: 07-29-2017 
	

Amount Due 	1,057.00 

FGU0451000283 



Invoice # 00583 
Invoice Date: 07/24/2017 
Balance Due: $1385.00 

Amount Enclosed: 

FGU04533000284 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE6 WORKPAPER 400 

Carrasco Electrical Services, LLC 

5504 Bandera Rd., Suite 510 

San Antonio, Texas 78238 

Invoice Date: 07/24/2017 

Company: 
	

Project Location: 
	

Invoice #00583 
Forest Glenn 	 Mag Reader / Change Order 

Electrical Description: Mag Reader/ Change order 

• Demo, Mount, Install & Terminate. 

• Install 2" rigid conduit approx. 36 deep in cement. 
• Trench approx. 45" for control and power raceways. 

• Secure raceways for meters along walkway. (tripping hazard 
• Mount 2ea. Rosemount monitors with bracket supplied by other. 
• Install control cable and terminate at meter and monitor. (cables provided by other) 
• install 120V power supply and terminate at monitors. 
• Install control cable and terminate at monitor for future. 

Material, Labor & Tax: $1385.00 

Terms: Invoice #00583 
	

Notes 
lizgcarrascoelectricalservices.com  

Payment Due: $1385.00 

PAYMENT STUB 
Carrasco Electrical Services, LL.0 
5504 Bandera Rd. Suite 610 
San Antonio, Texas 78238 



PAYMENT STUB 
Carrasco Electrical Services, tIC 
5504 Bandera Rd. Suite 510 
San Antonio, Texas 78238 

ATT 1-18 

2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE:13 WORKPAPER 401 

Carrasco Electrical Services, LLC 
5504 Bandera Rd, Suite 510 
San Antonio, Texas 78238 

Invoice Date: 07/24/2017 

_ 
Company: 	 Project Location: 	 Invoice #00582 
Forest Glenn 	 Water Treatment Plant 

Electrical Description :-wio #2 — Feeders 

• Demo, Mount, Install & Terminate 
• Removed damaged 1 Y" PVC conduit and extended to new location with flexible medal 

conduit. 
Mount and secure 8X8X4 weather proof enclosure build conduit brackets for feeders to new 
location. (Control Cabinet) 

• Install 12 X 4 of #6 THHN wire 48' total feet. 
• Labeled, terminate and test. 
• Install lea. 3-pole 40amp breaker. 

Material, Labor & Tax: $585.00 

Terms: Invoice 	 Notes 
liz@carrascoelectrIcalservices.com  

Payment Due: $585.00 

Invoice # 00582 
Invoice Date: 07/24/2017 
Balance Due: $585.00 

Amount Enclosed: 

FGU045b000285 



ATT 1 -1 8 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE13 WORKPAPER 402 

806478 
SAP 

e 40 $4 	 *-31" hit 
ADDRESS 

crm STATE ZIP CITY MI, Zio 

ER ORDER NO Ey F OB. DATE 

4-  *-•\-kf 	fl, q t 

G\C'rì  

i 	, 
A 

...V 
tC 

FGU045t000286 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services et53 WORKPAPER 403 

invoice 

tariC  
;A,D.
:EssTort's4, 6 tc n 	k 11-i  

AZ:AES5 

C:Tv EWE. V' 

rOMER 	NC 5:L2c 5Y 

ORDERED I SHIPPED DESCRIPTION  

1-.A.hor -io in47,41 	-417 
PRICE 	UT ANICI:N7 

N\LS21, 	/qvuouted- 

OssionviSSO 
-7 

FGU045t000287 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etrcS WORKPAPER 404 

Testing: 

Tes ng of Sewer Samples. 

FGU045t000288 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etE5 WORKPAPER 405 

POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES 

1532 Universal City Blvd, Suitt IOC 	UniNersil Coq. TX 73148-3313 

Walicen Eavireavessie Saviors. Dx 

d.b s. Pollution Control Saviors 

INVOICE 
1844420 

(210040-0343 

01/0W2017 

To: 	Forest Genn Utility Company 
Attn: Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd. Surto 103 
Heiotes, TX 78023 

Month 
Dec 

Qty 
	 Iderarficatton Your 

4 	a005. Total Suspended Stelde,: 

Mad reporot *461 +mores. z 	
•-1 

PC$ StenOt l0 53490: 439 436292, 466203 
Forset Glenn Utility Company 10 Clerbier Trish Tem aerator. Trseh TV* 

Toted Sueoirnevel 6ob:4 
PCS Sample la 	453‘ 
Forest Glenn Utitly Company 10 Wed 01: WM *2 

PCS SampieulCa745741.7337:4;4-‘454‘74351  , 45‘. 455887, 
Tem. E. cca. (En 

Forest Glenn Obey Company 10 Reuse, Reuse: &diem Reuse. Revse. Rem& Reuse; %ow 

lows* Tom 	stai0.0 

stt6mt wil be reiiderod  

*invokes are due upon receipt. A finance charge of 1.5% pa month will be 
added to past due accounts. This is an annual percentage rate of I 8%. 

E APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS 

Federal Tax 1D: 74-2621139 

FGU0457+ u000289 

119.00 

193.00 	1744.00 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services eti:13 WORKPAPER 406 

POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES 

1332 L:niversal City B1v4, Suitt IGO 
	 want Cirl, TX 78148-3318 

We.1gren Environmental Soviets, Inc 

it Foilsman Control Savetts 

INVOICE 
1845-278 

(210) 340-0313 

03/1 4/2017 

To: 	Forest Gienn Utility Company 
Attn: Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd Suite 103 
Holmes, TX 78023 

Month 
Feb 

clantificanon 1 YoUr Wen 

Mail reports with Imre** /, 
PC.5 Sample 10 45PS4S: 48.4401. 459053 
Forret Glenn ointy Cefoosny ID Cuarlier 	Ts,x: Eftent 

9 	E. colt (Enterteration-stPs}„ 1300i5. Tow S‘Apencoci So** 

PCS Samosa 481449: 442181'. 4823i 
Ft:v.4w Glenn Utilty C4mpiony 10 Rause, Reuse: Rasa, 

Turk. E COI tEnutrionation-tr1). B905 

PC.S !Samos ID. 460743; 480754, 481939-6  
Forest Georg% Utirty Company ID Rause. Reuse. Reuse 

00 

I*7.00 13111.44) 

153.00 $2711.00 

Prows Total $711.00 

-4 Fret 

'Please pay from itoiu, no statement wit, be rendered. 
*Invoices are due upon receipt. A finance charge of 1.5% per math wi1/ 
Wed to past due accounts. This is an annual percentage rate of 18%, 

WE APPREcjAjj York BUSINESS 

Federal Tax ID: 74-2621139 

FGU045t000290 



04/10=17 

Project !Pun:: 
	Order 

Potranco Ranch 

*Please inched* invoice number 
1045-591 

on check for proper eredit. 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services eteB WORKPAPER 407 

INVOICE 
1045-591 

21)i 340-0343 

POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES 

1332 Universal Cit,• B. Sone 100 
	

1:mbere; cti>. r'a :44-!•3 

Wai:gi'en En \ Irnrnetital Services, Inc 

d.b.s Po:cation Control Services 

	

To. 	Forest Glenn Mk),  Company 
Attn Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Month 
Mar 

Qty 

	

4 	B005, Total SkalPe0060 S0604,,  107.00 	 .00 

Description of Work / PCS Sanyie Identification 1 Your Iderdificstion 	 Pnce  

moors wen invo.os 

PCS Sample 10 463189 48360 485(05. 46.4 

Forest Glenn Uthey Company 10 Clardter True Tank Csernier These Tana 

Top E cob (Enurneratton-MP14)„ 9005 

PCS Sample 10 462874, 4638(6, 483I-29. 46448, 46447 46545 466/64 
Forest Glenn Unitty Company ID Reuse. Rouse Pause Rowse. Reuse SUOMI. Roos 

Tur0, E ct 1Enornefanon-a4PN). 

PCS Sample ID 462961- 

Forest Glenn M(Iy Conesany ID Reuse 

S93.00 
	

061.00 

$55 00 
	

555.00 

Ineme Total 

*Please pay from invoice, no statement will be rendered 
.invoiiTs ate due upon receipt. A finance charge of I 5% permrttt will be 
added to past due accotmts. This is an annual percentage rate ortagr 

w E APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS 

Federal Tax a 74-2821139 

FGu045b000291 



ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services &ES WORKPAPER 408 

1, is. IION CONTROL SERVICES INVOICE 
Nbr, 1044482 

e210) 340-0343 

 

ttrr4. 	"A 713' 4S-3i : $ 

 

•, 	. 

    

P4P • 

02/07/2017 

o-es• C.3.e".1 tit* Compary 

At- 	Mary Hoyt 

Sanoera Ro Sudo :3 

Heves TX 79023 

•Pkase include Invoke somber 
1044412 

rata for proper credit. 

Project Rumor Order 

Jan 	 Patraacts Ranch 

on e! work PCS San,* .dantificauon your Idendfsceticr 
-. 	Susoenoed Sows 

ma 	ois$trnvn.ce 
:ACS sarnete 	459214 

go-est Gienr Wily Company g0 Mem 
E co .r.:!..rierevon-AAPN)„ 5005 Total Suspendec Soho; 

:ICS Sample IC 4.59287 
'go vs: Glenn Way Company ID Eilloert 

_Mu 	co4 (Enurrieraten4APN)„ 5005 	 1193.o.: 

;•)CS Sarno* ID 4 56408, 45.15596' 4570013' 45721% 45S36. 45787A 468473 458E0y,  4dgi- 3 

es Meer Ut y.7.emeany .0 Reuse Reuse Rause, Re..se Rei..ae, Rause Reuse Reuse. Reutle 

Tow 	esti. 00 

,qns oleo sec eve cpoe receipt. A finance charge a 1.5% per sheath 	be 	rcders' :lei 10. 74-262; 119 
added TO pest e1t. aerators. Tbli is an anneal percentage rate of IS%. 	 t-mali chuckApcslab.rxt 

-acne Aww ocslab.ron 

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS 

•••••• 

FGU046b000292 

357 .0e 

2417 



*Please include invoice number 
1046-002 

on cheek for proper credit. 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services eteI3 WORKPAPER 409 

INVOICE 
1046-002 

1210)3404343 

POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES 

1332 Universal Ciry Blvd. Suite 100 
	

Universal Cit). TX 78148-3318 

Wallgren Ea ronments; Semets. 

d b.a. Pollution Control Services 

To. 	Forest Glenn Utility Company 
Attn: Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Month 
Apr  

osi 1 2/2017 

Potranco Ranch 

Dosenixion of Work / PCS Sample identification Your inenefloseco 
	

Pic* 	AMourit 

2 	B005 Tom Suspended Soiaos 
	

557.00 	 3114.00 

WV reports %lit troticilcs 

PCS Surtuse 10 468728 405729 

Forest Glenn Utley Convany CCIarifor: T rasr Tani 

Turf). Ec.oli Emirtliiistion44PH) 6005, 	 $93.00 	 $744.o0 
PCS Sarno** 4647 46<6, 4‘9.2 449 462742, wan. Aar 10 if<32 

Vomit Glenn Utedy Company 10 Revs*, Rause Reim Rows* Reuse Reuse, Reis* RCA* 

Invoice Total 

'Please pay fsam unlace, no statement +PAH be rendered 

*Invoices art due upon receipt. A finance charge of 1.5% per month will be 
added to past due accounts. This is an annual peNemage z 18%, 

W E APPRECIATE YOVR BUSINESS 

Federal Tax ID: 74-2621134 

FGU046b000293 



06/08/2017 

*Neese include hirvoice number 
1046-344 

on check for proper credit. 

ATT 1-18 

2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services eti:13 WORKPAPER 410 

INVO IC E 
1046-344 

izto; 340-0343 

POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICE 

1537 I, 	ern! City 111.4. Suite 100 
	

....imerAl City. rx -8149-33 19 

Walltpen Environmental Service:One 

d.b.a Pollution Conon! Ser. ices 

To: 	Forest Glenn Utility Company 
Ann 	Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd. Stole 103 
Heiotes. TX 78023 

Month 
May 

Project Prchasc Oraar 
Poeranci Ranch 

Qty 	Description of Work / PCS Sannple klantrfication 'rout Identfication 	 Prici 	Am or4 
1 	SODS Total Suspended Solids 	 55740 

	
567.,00 

Mail reports wittl invone 
PCS Sarno* ID 47206tr"  
Forest Glenn Malty Corn0100111 10 Effilar1  

19005,. 

PCS Semple it) 47205r 

Foreet Gienn Utley Conmany 10 influent 

E oda. (Enurneration-MPN)„ 

PCS Sample It) 472058-- 
Forest Demo Uttaty Company 10 Reuse 

Tat, E. con (Enurnotrotion-44P14).' 8005.. 
Coerce= Roeoo Frtaay ;)5451017'. 

PCS Semple ID 469692 ••- 
Forest Glenn Unity Company 113 Reuse 

Tett con- (Enumeration,pN). B005 

/ PCS $am:10. 468787, 465645. 45 e 97 470/1134 474.  

	

91, 	 ( 13 £71'S't 471‘5. 471932 

	

Forest Glenn 
	

Company 10 Reuse Reuse Reuse Reuse Ramie Reuse Reuse 

*fork. 6005„ 

PCS Samoa) O 4720š7 

Forest Gena Litatty Company ID Reuse 

Weekend Out Surcnarge on Coeform Race %red on Freley 05.005.-2C` 

u,744 
'Please pay from invoice. no statement *ill be rendered 

	
Federal Tam ID: 74-2621139 

*invoices are due upon recesin. A (blame c-harge l .5% per month will be 
added to past due accounts. This is an annual percentage rate of 1S° o 

WE APPRECIATE YOUR Bl.'SINESS 

FGU0464)000294 

53$ 00 

s30.00 

03.00 

593.00 

MOO 

530 00 

939.00 

53900 

593.00 



07/12/2017 

Project Purchase Order 
Potrani.v. Ranch 

To: 	Forest Glenn Utility Company 
Attn: tiitary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd Suite 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Month 
Jun 

*Please include invoke number 
1046- 43 

On cheek for proper credit. 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services et1:13 WORKPAPER 411 

POL UTION CONTROL SERVICFS 	INVOICE 
1046-743 

1532 Untt ersal t731 Blvd, Stine 100 

 

Ln.csaCii.. dt 	 (210) 340-4)143 

Walieren Envircernerat Services, Inc 

db a Mut= Ceetrol Senora 

Oty 	Descripi.  	iPCs sample idenufication ì Your Identification 

Turb E col EnurneranonA4PN)„ B005 

Mon reports wan 
PCS Serrate ID 472C118. 473372, 4719 owe& 474394 4•5059 	:c.  

Glenn Misty Conpany ID Reuse Reuse ROW, ROUSO Reuse, Reuse, 

Race 

593.00 

 

3461.00 

$661,(;) 

7-1 

InvOION TC110 

 

   

'Please pa) from invoice, no statement will be rendered 
Invoices are due upon receipt. A finance charge oci.,59/...airr month urn be 

added to past due accounts. This is an annual percentage rate of lrei. 

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS 

Federal Tax ID. 74,2o21 l 

FGuo4643000295 



08/15/2017 

Project : Purchase Ortier 

Plow iachade invoke number 
1041-1-5 

on check for proper credit. 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services ete5 WORKPAPER 412 

POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICUS 
	

INVOICE 
1047-175 

1532 "vcrs.t ty BSII Sl3lte 1011 
	

Leiverse: Clts TX 31484313 
	

(210) 340-0343 

Walisteri £ 	nxxici1e, 

POibgen Control Ser+7«es 

To 	Forest Glenn Utility Company 
Attn: Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd Suite 1C3 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Month 
Jul 

	

Oly 	Description of Work I PCS Semple IdeMlc.Iion / Your Identakaon 

	

2 	8005 Total Suspended Sods, 

»ports with trivOiCe. 

PCS sarnpke 10 476377. 476376 
Forest Glenn Utkty CA:molly 10 Trott Tank Clothe,  

E otoit Errornerstion44PN)„ 
Colironn Rao on Mondey 0703/2017 

PCS Sample 10 475832 
Forest Glenn Utility Company ID Rause 

corr. (Enumeration-44PN., 

PCS Sample 10 477660 

Forest Glenn Utwirty Company 10  Roo* 

T LIM. E. mit (Enorritir itton-MPN„ 9006 

PCS Sample 10 476495: 475850. 4:".484, 478600, 478886  
Forest Glenn Ultley Cornoany10 Reuse Reuse Reuse, Reuse Reuse 

	

2 	Turn_ 8005.. 

PCS Serape to. 473631, 477650 

Fo4est Glenn Moly Company 10 Reuse, Ret.se 

Weekend (hit SUMterlie On 
Cokforrn Roc on Monday' 0713/2017 

667.06 811440 

330 00 530.00 

$30.00 530.00 

Se3,00 $465.00 

563-00 si Woo 

530.00 

Irtwo.oe Toter 	$795.00 

'Please pay from invoice, no statement will be rendered. 
•Invorces art due upon receipt. A finance charge of 1.$% per rnotgh will be 
added to past due accountx. This is an anntsal percernage rate of 

4.4111.̂   
WE APPRECIA.T1E YOUR BUSINESS 

Federal Fax 10: 74-2621139 

' rh

:

6

5

611  

1 i 

FGU0461)000296 



To. 	Forest Glenn Utility Company 
Attn Mary Hoyt 
15720 Benders Rd. Suite 103 
Heiotes, TX 78023 

Month 
Aug 

Project ' Purchase Order 

Potrans:o Ranch 

09/W2017 

*Please include invoke anakWr 
1047-532 

OR check for proper credit. 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etC8 WORKPAPER 413 

INVOICE 
1047-532 

12 1 0) 340-U343 

POLLUTION CONTROL SLRV10E 

$32 Universal City Blvd, Stine lOQ 
	

UnNersal Cm, rx -13148-3J1lt 

Wskpert Eel/nonmetal Semmts. leg 

da Poleaxe Coatiol Senates 

Oty 	Detaletion of WOfic PCS Sample klantincetion i Your identtficanon 
	

Prace 	Amount 
BOOS Total Suspeneed Soeds., 	 $57.00 	522a.00 

Ws reports MO rrneOiCa 

PCS Sample 10 4794.54, 476441). 480333. e80334 
Forest Glenn Utsity Cornosny 10 Tress Term CierIller Trash Tens (Ogg System! Claneer Mel &yawn) 

E. CIA (Enkanerabogl-MPN),: 
PCS Sample 10 480103 480332 
Forest Gene Utdity Company ID Reuse. Rause 

Tut% E œ.(Enurnerstion-MPN) 8005 
 •, 

PCS Sample ID 471(.105. 479‘57: 411056 41272 aei953 48(550, 4967e, 42$75 
Forest Glenn Utility Company 10 ria 	Reuse Reuse Reuse Reuse Reuse Renee. Reuse 

Turfs: 111006.: 	 $43.00 
PCS Sarnotal0 4002; 4631 
forest Glenn Utility Company 10Rause Reuse 

Invoice Totaš 

13000 $410.00 

11741.00 

5128.80 

Pleesr pay frons invoice, no statement will be rendered. 	 Federal TIN 10. 74-2621139 

*invoices arc due upon receipt. A finance charge of 1,5% pcx smooth ill bc 
added to past due seeounti. This is an annual parganaggelate of I 

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BE SINESS 

FGU04.6t000297 



10/12/2017 

-Please include anoint number 

on check for proper credit. 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services etid3 WORKPAPER 414 

INVOICE 
1047-970 

(210) 340-0343 

POLLUTION CONTROL SERVICES 

IS37 titivate Ciry BiNd.Sune IOU 
	

n:lersal Cir.. TX '4114-311g 

Wangs= Environmental Servuxs, 

a. Polhnion Control Services 

To: 	Forest Glenn Uhlity Company 
Attn: Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite 103 
Heiotes, TX 78023 

Month 
Sep 

	

Oty 	 PCS Semple identification / Your loantification 
	

Amour*  

	

$ 	Tern. E coo tEnumerabon4APHI B00$ 
	

5744.00 

Sksit reports wen invoice 	ye 

PCS Sarno* IC 416, to-, Airkie, 44201. 44 	: 834 . 499 486400, 401201 t66329 

Forest Glenn Unity Company ID Reuse Rogge. R*us Reusir R*use Reims. Reuse Re 

Jeff CePrea 
ennusi Sluoge Report (ASRI cr.. OW0542017 (I Hours time tPrafeesionst Semmes -.X 
(*Pre.) for TCEO requitedaompilar issues. it SWIM 

'Please pay from invoice, no statement will be rendered. 
	 Federal Tax 18: 74-2621139 

votces err due upon receipt. A finance charge of I 5•1. per month *ill he 

added to past due accounts. This is an annual percevageone of ire. 

WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS 

FGU046t000298 

110.00 



1'1/15/2017 

*Please include Invoke Jusinber 
1043-333 

On check for proper credit. 

Project 
Potranco Rartcn 

Identification Your lonntlfication 
	

Price 	Amount 

ATT 1-18 
2016 receipts salaries/k labor/prof. services et1:13 WORKPAPER 415 

POLLUT ON CONTROL SERVICE 
	

INVOICE 
1048-333 

1522 Univemt: Ct BM.  Suite 100 
	

Uni%ersal Citl, TX "3:415-3311 
	

12;Q? 340-0343 

%Oval Emnrcarrearni SaNxes. Inc 

4 bi Palm= Comm! Unice: 

To: 	Forest Glenn Utility Company 
Attn: Mary Hoyt 
15720 Bandera Rd. Suite 103 
Helotes, TX 78023 

Meath 

SUM 	$171011 

PCS Samoa, ID.  4a036 490362: 480363 
Forest Glenn Larity Company -0 Clanfier *1. Trasn Tank Cleat* N2 

art.. E cob. (Enumeration-MPN)18006., 	 03.00 

PCS Semple 10: 486148, 457124, 48781 48425. 46650 .4:467. 45S6'4 496264 44036C 

Forest Glenn Utility Company 10 Reuse. Reuse, Reuse Reuse: Reuse. Rause. Reuse. Re,se. Reuse 

Tkom. E ixl. (EnraserserayMPSH, 	 $5540 

PCS SempIe 10 489571 
Forest Glenn Limy Company 10 Reuse 

Total 

213700 

$55.00 

*Picas* pay front invoice, no statement will be rendered. 	 Federal Fax ID: 74.2621139 

*Invoices 3re due upon receipt. A ftnance charge of 1 5°0 per month wtll be 
added to past due accounts. This is an annual percentage rate ofZO 

E APPRECIATE YOLR BUSINESS 

FGU0467j000299 



FB WORKPAPER 416 

RESPONSES TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIFTH REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO 
FOREST GLEN UTILITY COMPANY 

QUESTION NOS. STAFF 5-1 THROUGH 5-3 

Staff 5-1: 	Please provide a detailed schedule of the assets listed on line 10a, page 5 of the 
2016 and 2017 tax return. Please include original cost date, dollar information and total 
accumulated depreciation (tax) as of 12/31/16 and 12/31/17. 

RESPONSE: Copies of Attachment 5-1, 2016 and 2017 schedules are attached. 

Staff 5-2: 	Please reconcile the "Buildings and other depreciable assets", on line 10a, page 5 
of the 2016 tax return of $2,611,566 to the original cost of assets reflected in the rate/tariff 
change application, page 33, of $2,026,113. 

RESPONSE: A copy of Attachment 5-2 reconciliation is attached. 

Staff 5-3: 	Provide the calculation for accumulated deferred federal income tax as of 
12/31/2016 and any proposed adjustments to the amount to be used to reduce rate base. 

RESPONSE: FGU has never calculated deferred federal income tax nor recorded these on its 
books. To do so would be time consuming, expensive and not required by the rules of the 
Commission. 

FOREST GLEN UTILITY COMPANY'S RESPONSE TO PUC STAFF'S FIFTH RFI 	 3 

0000300 
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